

Form PTO-1595

RECO.

102491699

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02)	
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): The Chesapeake Paperboard Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Caraustar Custom Packaging Group (Maryland), Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: _11000 Gilroy Road
General Other	City:Hunt ValleyState:_MDZip:_21031
Execution Date: March 19, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 💟 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	5,139,184 and 4,988,022
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Summa & Allan, P. A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 200	
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28277	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Desse B. Ashe, III Name of Person Signing Signature July 3, 2003 Date	
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

07/08/2003 LAUELLER 00000161 5139184

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

THE CHESAPEAKE PAPERBOARD COMPANY

I. The Chesapeake Paperboard Company, a Maryland corporation hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessment and Taxation of Maryland that:

The charter of the corporation is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the corporation is hereby amended to be:

CAFAUSTAR CUSTOM PACKAGING GROUP (MARYLAND).

It is amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by the directors and shareholders.

We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corporate act

Dated this 10th day of March, 2001

By: Mawie & Hartung
Name: Mavin - Hackney
Title: Secretar.

Name: Aruges + Marke

STATE OF MARYLAND

I hereby certify that this is a true and complete copy of the document on file in this office. DATED:

STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION

31: Melandes & Wey

, Custodian

This stamp replaces our previous certification system. Effective: 6/95

Kimberly E. Zirkle. Paralegal

Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, PA 101 North Tryon Street, Suite 1900

Charlotta, NC 28246

이하 10년 4 (리 III.) 11120 이러 아이 10년 - 전기 11 (대한 10년 11 (대한 10년 11 대한 10년 11 년 11 (대한 10년 11 대한 11

RECORDED: 07/03/2003

REEL: 014227 FRAME: 0662